(3) Cable length
n Correlation Diagrams of Speed and Load Capacity
With the RCP3 series, due to the characteristics of the
pulse motor, load capacity decreases as the speed
increases. Use the chart below to confirm that the
desired speed and load capacity requirements are met.
0 25020015010050
0

(1)  Stroke
(mm )
Type code
SA2AR
Encoder type
Incremental
Feed screw
Lead Screw
25 −
50 −
75 −
100 −
Title Option code See page Standard price
Specification with motor
reversing on the left ML − −
Specification with motor
reversing on the right MR − −
Reversed-home specification NM − −
Type Cable symbol Standard price
Standard type
(Robot cable)
P (1m) −
S (3m) −
M (5m) −
Special length
X06 (6m) to X10 (10m)  −
X11 (11m) to X15 (15m) −
X16 (16m) to X20 (20m) −
Item Descr ipt ion
Drive System Lead screw, φ4mm, rolled C10
Backlash 0.3mm or less (initial value)
Base Material: Aluminum, white alumite treated
Guide Slide guide
Ambient operating
temperature, humidity
0 to 40 ˚C, 85% RH or less
(No condensation)
Service life 10 million cycles
* The standard cable for the RCP3 is the robot cable.
* See page 113 for maintenance cables.
Following options
Refer to price table
25: 25mm
100: 150mm
(every 25mm)
~
17 RCP3-SA2AR
C
o

(1) Stroke
(mm )
Type code
SA2BR
Encoder type
Incremental
Feed screw
Lead Screw
25 −
50 −
75 −
100 −
125 −
150 −
Type Cable symbol Standard price
Standard type
(Robot cable)
P (1m) −
S (3m) −
M (5m) −
Special length
X06 (6m) to X10 (10m)  −
X11 (11m) to X15 (15m) −
X16 (16m) to X20 (20m) −
Title Option code See page Standard price
Specification with motor
reversing on the left ML − −
Specification with motor
reversing on the right MR − −
Reversed-home specification NM − −
19 RCP3-SA2BR
C
o